

香港北角渣華道191號 嘉華國際中心29樓 29/F, K. Wah Centre, 191 Java Road, North Point, Hong Kong 電話Tel (852) 2880 0178 傳真Fax (852) 2880 5610 www.kwih.com

Press Release
For Immediate Release

KWIH Collaborates with St. James' Settlement To Visit Families in Sham Shui Po and Celebrate Mother's Day

(Hong Kong, 15 May 2014) – **K. Wah International Holdings Limited** ("KWIH" or "the Group") (stock code: 0173) joined hands with St. James' Settlement on Mother's Day eve to celebrate the special occasion with families in Sham Shui Po District. Paddy Lui, Executive Director of KWIH, and Albert Yeung, Director of Human Resources and Administration of KWIH, together with around 20 staff members, gathered at the Kowloon Kindness Centre and made DIY greeting cards with children for their beloved mothers, while parents created photo frames to keep memories of their sweet family time. KWIH volunteers also brought carnations to the mothers and gift packs to the children. After a buffet lunch, all participants went on a guided bus tour to various landmarks and scenic spots on Hong Kong Island, filling the day with happy memories despite rainy weather.

Photo caption

1. Paddy Lui, Executive Director of KWIH and Albert Yeung, Director of Human Resources and Administration of KWIH (third & fourth from right at the back) and KWIH colleagues visit Kowloon Kindness Centre under St. James' Settlement to celebrate Mothers' Day with families in Sham Shui Po





2. KWIH volunteers and the participating families make handicrafts to celebrate Mother's Day



3. KWIH staff reach out to the community and show their love and care through volunteering work





About K. Wah International Holdings Limited (Stock code: 173)

K. Wah International Holdings Limited ("KWIH") is an integrated property developer and investor listed in Hong Kong in 1987, and is the property flagship of K. Wah Group. With a foothold in The Pearl River Delta and Yangtze River Delta regions, KWIH encompasses a portfolio of premium residential developments, Grade-A office towers, retail spaces, hotels and serviced apartments. Driven by a keen market sense and a versatile strategy, and backed by a strong financial capability, KWIH has built up a sizeable, prime land reserve in major cities of China, with approximately 1.8 million sqm GFA of properties already launched, under development or in planning in cities including Hong Kong, Shanghai and Guangzhou. KWIH also holds a 3.9% stake in Galaxy Entertainment Group Limited (stock code: 27).

The Group has received several international accolades for its outstanding quality and service. Recognized as a Business Superbrand in the property development sector, KWIH was selected as a High-Flyer Outstanding Enterprise for two consecutive years, and was awarded the Top 10 Developers Award by BCI Asia in 2011. Its signature project, Marinella, achieved the Platinum Rating on Final Assessment under the BEAM Plus NB V1.1 of the Hong Kong Green Building Council. In addition, KWIH was voted as the first runner-up in the category of Hong Kong Best Mid-Cap in the Asia's Best Companies 2013 Poll conducted by *FinanceAsia*.

Website: http://www.kwih.com

Media Enquiries:

K. Wah International Holdings Limited

Shelly Cheng Tel: (852) 2880 1853 Email: shellycheng@kwah.com
Linda Poon Tel: (852) 2880 8264 Email: lindapoon@kwah.com
Venus Tong Tel: (852) 2960 3386 Email: venustong@kwah.com

Fax: (852) 2811 9710

Strategic Financial Relations Limited

Iris Lee Tel: (852) 2864 4829 Email: iris.lee@sprg.com.hk

Maggie Au Tel: (852) 2864 4815 Email: maggie.au@sprg.com.hk

Roby Lau Tel: (852) 2114 4950 Email: roby.lau@sprg.com.hk

Fax: (852) 2527 1196